
A
 

RZ THE DAILY MAIL, FREDERICTON, 
ETA, TAT 

N. B. SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 1917 

Assessors to be paid 5 p.c. 

Bright. 

| Support of poor .. .. ).00 

Parish clerk .. 5.00 

| Parish clerks, «ins Lo 9.00 
\ 

i Assescrs to be paid 23% ip. 

Queensbury. 
i Support of poor .. SRE 500 60 

Provincial Eaospital «ar. 104 ol 

EA : 

Every Leal is of Virgin Quality. 

Scaled Packets Only. Never in Bulk. 

—— Black, Green or Mixed — 

THE MUNICIPAL ELECTION 
OWN TO BUSINESS 

A Lot of Routine Work Put Through at 
Friday's Session---Parish Assessments 
Ordered--Some Interesting Discussions 

The Municipal Council Friday after- 

noon decided to raise the apportion- 

ment of $35,000 for the Patriotic Fund 

in 1917 by general assessment. The 

Council also decided to promote legis- 

lation to empower the County of York 

to raise a loan from any chartered 

bank to meet an overdraft up to the 

amount of $30,000. The amount of the 

bond of the secretary-treasurer was 

increased from $10,000 to $20,000. : 

After much discussion it was decided 

to give a discount of 215 per cent. on 

E228 

will allow the Secretary-Treasurer fo 

disburse the following month. 

Coun. Young seconded the resolu- 

tion, which was carried. 

Coun. Robt. Graham suggested that 

the 5 per cent. allowed tax collectors 

might be cut in two. 

Coun. Pat Graham stated that the 

percentage was fixed by law and could 

not be altered. 

County Solicitor Feeney differed 

age could be altered at the will of the 

Parish clerk .. 

District clerk .. 

| Support of poor .. ERR of 
IRROVIn GIB SELO ST elke ae iin 

Support of poor .. 

Provincial Hospital. . 

Parish clerk .. iv 

DistrieticlenkRit > 0% 

Support of poor .. 

from this opinion and said the percent-| provincial Hospital .. 

Parish clerk .. 

Assessors to be paid 4 Pos 

Southampton. 

Support of poor .. Wess ates 9400000) 
Rrovincial Hospital vit. tal 165.00 

Assessors to be paid 3 p.ec. 

North Lake. 

Support of poor .. . $400.00 
Parish clerk .. 5.00 
Assessors to be paid 3 p. ec. 

Dumfries. 

. $250.00 

52.00 
Parish clerk .. by 10 00 
Assesors to be paid 4 je tule makes thebest cake be- 

Stanley. causeit creams quickly 
SUD RODE OBO BR a edb $600.00 and thoroughly with 
Provincial Fospital #0 ls Lato: 156.00 * a AT Han the butter which is the 
Assessors to be paid 214 10 8 

Canterbury. 

. $450.09 

200.00 

10.00 

Assessors to be paid 31% p.c. 

McAdam. 

. $250.00 

4 ¢ 

re 
Thiorough mixing is 

+ makes cake WEL 

delicate and tender 

zc Sugar 

hardest part of the mix- 
ing. Its purity and 
extra “fine” granula- 

tion make it dissolve 
at once. 

2 and 5-Ib. Cartons 

at Ng 7 Pp 0, IP Cal mg ry 3 rg 3 

superb. 

“Com a rp Ty 

THE CHALMERS MOTOR 
IS A MASTERPIECE. 

Its low gasolene consumption is wonderful. Its performance Is 
Its graceful lines and beutiful finish are pleasing to the eye. 

Let your next car be a CHALMERS. 

Wm. C. BURTT, Fredericton N.B. 
625 QUEEN STREET 

aie SE 

EP PPP PoP er Pe PPP, 

SOME MIDDLEMAN’S PROFIT 

We handle direct from manufacturers. Sepia, Crayon, Watercolor 
Portraits, Picture Frames, Soldiers Certificates. Flat Silverware, 
Gold and Silver Plating all sizes. Granite Tombstones in Red, Grey 
and Black. Also Mimorial Cards. 

S. TITUS Mgr. 
57 Westmorland St. Corner Queen 

Open Afternoons and Evenings. 
Is 

IMPERIAL CATARRH BALM 

report. 
taxes paid within ten days of demand, | Council as long as 10 per cent. for as-| pistrict Gloria Vite Hed Report on Caol. 
the discount to be deducted from the| sessing and collecting was not ex-| Election expenses .. .. .. .. 20.00| The report upon the county gaol was percentage allowed collectors, which | ceeded. Assessors to be paid 214 p. c. received and bills passed. 
is to be 5 per cent. in all parishes. : Bond Increased. EE Bhi €oun. Pat Graham remarked that the 

Administration of Justice. . On the motion of Coun. Grant, sec- g he 2 place must be clean, judging from the 5 s £ g ry. SUpport of poor .. .. .. .. ..$1,100.00 i : ‘When the Council resumed business onded by Coéun. Young, the secretary Se py” : : quantity of soap used. Comment also | 
Friday afternoon the Administration treasurer's bond was increased in am- AOS Ts Hospital .. .. .. .. 208.00 was made concerning the quantity of | 
of Justice Committee was appointed 'ount from $10,000 to $20,000. Pig clerk .. .. .. 80 ake ARB 
as follows: On the motion of ‘Coun. Robent Gra- Sen clerk S981" Gown. Young reported that the spe-! 

Coun. H. A. Smith, Coun. Pickard, [ham the matter was reconsidered, but flection expenses .. 36.00 : 
no different action was taken. 

After discussion on the question of 

‘engaging the services of an auditor, on 

[the motion of Coun. Robert Graham, 

decision ‘was deferred. 

Collectors’ Percentage. 

Coun. Robert Graham again brought 

Coun. Everett, Coun. Haining, Coun. 

Sloat, Coun. Douglass. 

The matter of the issuing of cheques: 

was again taken up aud it was decid- 

ed that county cheques need be signed 

by Mrs. W. J. Glenn, county secretary- 

treasurer, only. 

The Patriotic Fund. up the matter of collectors’ percent- 

Discussion re the Patriotic Fund ap- age. 

portionment was resumed. Coun. Manuel was of the opinion 

Coun. Everett, seconded by Coun. 

Manuel, moved that the 1917 appor- 

tionment amounting to §354000, be 

raised by general assessment. | 

In amendment Coun. H. A. Smith, the act and gave the opinion that the | 
seconded, by Coun. Robert <C m,. councillors could make tlfe perc 

that each parish could set the per- 

centage to be allowed collectors anil 

assessors. 

moved that part of it be raised by a anything they liked if 10 per cent. wa 
$2 poll tax. not exceeded. 
The amendment ] 

the motion carried. 

was defeated and Coun. Sloat, seconded by Coun. Ev- 

| erett, moved to give a discount of 214 
Coun. Pickard presented the report , per cent. on taxes id within ten day: 

of the Public Accounts Committee lof demand, the same to be 
which was received and adopted. | from the colectors’ pe 
The expenditure in the public ac- | motion was carried. 

counts amounted to $357.36 and in the | Coun. Thompson said thal it should 
county record office to $4.650.45. lie with the councillors of each parish 

To Seek Legislation. to fix the percentage. 
Coun. T. M. Brewer moved the fol-| After discussion the motion was 

lowing resolution: | passed and the percentage for collec- 
“Be it resolved that the County So- tors made 5 per cent. for all parishes 

licitor prepare a bill to procure legis. | Parish assessments were passed as 
lation to empower the Municipality of follows: : 
York to make an overdraft from any 
chartered bank to the extent of $30,- 

deducted 

rcentage. « The 

Kingsclear. 

i £ f fs . $500.00 000, the said amount to be drawn a dis Pa ¥ 3 Provincial Hospital ..... .. .. 104.00 monthly subject to the written order PATER calasin 4.00 
of the Finance Committee to the man- |, , . of £57 go » EoNDINIet elas a gant sed 3.00 ager of the said bank when overdraft | : 5 2 [ Assessors to be paid 3 p.c. is made, as to amount required each | ; oe 
month; that is, the Finance Commit- Prince William. 

tee of the York County Council shail Support of poor .. .. $60.00 

hand to the manager of the said bank Provincial Hospital .. 52.00 
a written order for the ambunt they Parish clerk .. .. .. .. .. 3.00 

[ 

County Solicitor Feeney quoted from t 

1'0- NG: 305719788 

Amounts 

30th, 1916. . AA 427.18 
Dec.i 1st to 29th; 1916 ..' .. 2,762.00 

Total. . $47,285.00 
Total payments Dec, 1st; 1915, 

Balance. . 

Receipts to Dec. 29, 1916 

Assessors to be paid 3 D. ©. 

Thursday Morning. 

CHESLEY HALLETT 

HANFORD SLOAT. 

GEORGE H. YOUNG 

ROBT. H. GRAHAM. 

Parish and County Account. 

Receipts. 

received but not 
credited, July 1st to Nov. 

to Dec. 29th, 1916 45,601.23 

$1,683.77 

Road Account. 

..$10,186 48 

TO INVESTORS 

x gr 

cial committee to inspect the gaol had! 

obtained the following data concern- 

‘ing prisoners during the year 1916: 
Thursday morning's proceedings | Total number of prisoners. . 129° 

were as follows: Average per month .. 10.75 
‘the report of the committee on the Total days served .. . 1410 

Sccretary-Treasurer’'s accounts was: Average per sentence .... .. .. 118.5 
To the Warden and County Council of | Criminal prisoners . , 102 

the Municipality of York. Total days served by them. . 1347 
Your committee have examined the | Debtor PriSOYIEIy abseil LL rel Bal ol 

eceipts and payments of the late Sec Total days served by them .. .. .. 75 
etary-Treasurer, dating from Decem | Coun. Young said that the commit. | 
ber 1st, 1915, to December 20th. 1916, tee had found things satisfactory at! 
nd compared same with the gaol. It had been explained by | 
he ppecial auditor, and find thai Gaoler Timmins that the ration of mo-| 
gree. lasses added to the bread and we 
0 ) wced the bills for medi- | 

t ( a 1 can at 1Gand | 

it ( Xp ¢ 1 adoj 
an to ng hefor I rd d. | 

All of which is respectfully submit- | Accounts of 1915. | 
ERNEST W. STAIRS, { Coun. Sloat asked if Thos. V. will: | 

Chairman. |fams had been authorized to audit the | 

1915 accounts. 

Warden Neill said he had not. The | 
deficiency was very slight in that year | 

and he believed that the county would 

lose little if an audit of the 1915 ac- 

counts were made. 

Coun. Hugh Smith, saconded by 

Coun. R. Graham, moved that Mr. Will- 

iams be asked to auait the 1915 ac- 

counts after they had been made up 

by Mrs. Glenn, secretary-treasurer. 

Coun. H. A. Smith thought a commit- 

tee should be appointed to interview 

| Mrs. Glenn to have her get the ac- 

‘counts in shape, and then arrange with 

Mr. Williams for an audit. He moved 

to that effect in amendment. The am- 

endmentwas carried. 

The Council then adjourned. 

MAY PURCHASE AT PAR 

Principal repayable 1st October, 1919. 

date security. 

Proceeds of this stock are for war purposes only. 

Finance, Ottawa. 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, OTTAWA 

OCTOBER 7th, 1916. 

THOSE WHO, FROM TIME TO TIME, HAVE 
FUNDS REQUIRING INVESTMENT 

DOMINION OF CANADA DEBENTURE STOCK 

When You Can’t Sleep 
YOU SHOULD USE 

MILBURN’S 
HEART AND NERVE PILLS 

Sleeplegsness is caused by the ner- 

vous system baceming deranged. 

Perhaps too much worry has gotten 

en your nerves, perhaps you have over- 

worked yourself, or have been exces- 

sive in your use of tobacco, but what- 

ever the cause, the nervous system i 

must be built up again before restful | 

sleep can he assured. |: 

Those whose rest is broken into by, | 

Parish indebtedness .. .. jo e 550.00 10 and 20-1b. Bags 
Parish clerk .. ETE 5.00 i Miscellaneous purposes .. 50.00 | The All-Purpose Sugar” Valuable for the treatment of Catarrh, Hay Fever, Cold in the head, Hlection expenses .. .. .. .. 120 Catarrhal Deafness, and other Nasal Affections. Assesosrs to be paid 31% p. ec. Er BONING a ST ee a . . . . - 

eligi Bovina ave Price 25c. Mailed to any address on receipt of price. 1 
Parish clerk .. .. ad .. $400 Payments to Dec. 29, 1916.. 6,038.15 

Ee Assessors to ‘be paid 3 p. c. PRR 
The Qurin | k Bales 21 0% v4 ak eine wry RL EE BR {> F ad Ch t t } ; Support of os 5% 800 Supervisors’ and collectors’ returns! s re . €s nu Drug Blo : 

. 208.09 | not all received for completion of this 872 QUEEN STREET. 

Wholesale Dry Goods and Woollens 

Golden Grove 
YARNS 

[ WE CONTROL THE SALE of this 
‘justly celebrated Yarn, which has 

given such satisfaction to all those 
who are knitting socks for our soldiers. 

We have stock of LIGHT GREY, 2- 
ply, for socks, and WHITE, 3-ply, fer 

iB fishermen’s mitts. 

(8 Spun only from PURE WOOL and 
| ALL WOOL. 

1d ORDER NOW while you think of It 

a
m
 c
i
 

7 SARE I w J Vassie & Company, Ltd. 
WHOLESALE DRY GOODS and WOOLLENS 

ST. JOHN, N. B. 

Our Motto: Promptness, Accuracy, Courtesy, Care. 

WALKER BROS. 

We have on hand a full range of Winter Gvercoatings ana 
Suitings in all the latest patterns. With 25 years’ experience 
in tailoring we are in a position to guarantee entire satisfactior 

OVERCOATS - - « 

MERCHANT 
TAILOR 

QUEEN STREET, WEST END. 

SUITS - - - - from $18.00 to $33.00 

$20.00 Lo $35.00 

————_ 

A Good Resolution for the New Year--- 

IN SUMS OF $500, OR ANY MULTIPLE THEREOF 

Interest payable half-yearly, 1st April and 1st October by 
cheque (free of exchange at any chartered Bank in Canada) at 
the rate of five per cent per annum from the date of purchase. 

Holders of this stock will have the privilege of surrendering 
at par and accrued interest, as the equivalent of cash, \ 
ment of any allotment made under any future war loan issue in 
Canada other than an issue of Treasury Bills or other like short 

A commission of one-quarter of one per cent will be allowed 
to recognized bond and stock brokers on allotments made in 
respect, of applications for this stock which bear their stamp. 

For application forms apply to the Deputy Minister of 

in pay- 

frightful dreams, nightmares, sinking 

and smothering sensations, who wake 

up in the morning as tired as they went 

to bed; can have their old, peaceful, un- 

distutbed, refreshing sleep back again 

by using Milburn's Heart and Nerve 

Pills. i 
Mrs. John Sloan, Haley Station, Ont, | | 

writes: “Over a year ago I was very! 

nervous. I could not sleep at night,|| 
nd I would faint at the slightest | 

| 
I tried several doctors, but they did me 

practically no good. I noticed your: 
advertisement and immediately tried! 

Milburn's eHart and Nerve Pills, and 
1 am proud to say they cured me.” 

Milburn's Heart and Nerve Pills are { 
50c. a box or three for $1.25, at all deal- 
ers, or mailed direct on receipt of price 

by The T. Milburn Co., Limited, Toron- 
to, Ont. 

A man in close touch with provincial 

affairs claims that at least $250,000 is 

| 

| 
wasted each year in graft. Time to 

put a stop to it. 

MOTHER'S FAVORITE 
FLOUR 

“BEST FOR BREAD’ 

To Make Your Bread 

With 

Sold Wholesale by 

G. W. HODGE 
+ BORER NOANBIDREIN TDA AY SRN TURN 90 15 


